OP \$90.00 5214810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Textile Associates, Incorporated		08/15/2017	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signet Mills, Inc.
Street Address:	190 Bellew Carver Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29301
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5214810	
Registration Number:	5242225	ENDURAFAB
Serial Number:	87561846	ENDURAFAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Fultz

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Fultz
SIGNATURE:	/wsf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Amendment (Green Textile)#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment (Green Textile)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0448

Filing ID: 170816-0920202

Filing Date: 08/15/2017

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1.	The name of the corporation is:				
G	REEN TEXTILE ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED				
2.	Date of Incorporation is: 11/09/1938				
3.	Agent's Name and Address:				
	JOHN W. SIMON				
	(Name) 190 BELLEW CARVER ROAD				
	(Street Address)				
	SPARTANBURG, South Carolina 29301				
	(City, State, Zip Code)				
4.	On, the corporation adopted the following Amendment(s) of its Articles of Incorporation:				
A	mended Entity Name: Signet Mills, Inc.				
5.	The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows:				

			GREEN TEXTILE ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED			
				M M (Miller) STM, ACRES IN ARTS WINDERN ART MICH. AND A CHEMICAL PROPERTY OF THE CHEMICAL PROPER		me of Corporat
3. Complete eit	her "a" or "b", wh	ichever is applicable.				·
a. X	number of outs	adopted by shareholder standing shares of each f such shares was:				
√oting	Number of	Number of Votes	Number of Votes	Number	of	
Group	Outstanding	Entitled to be Cast	Represented at	Undisput	ed Shares*	
•	Shares		the Meeting	For	-OR-	Against
Common	3129	3129	3129	3129	0	74400000000000000000000000000000000000
				- ARABAMAN ANAMANAN		
an altematively	state the total n	0-106(6)(i) of the 1976 umber of disputed share otes cast for the amend	es cast for the amendo	nent by each	voting group	together with
b. 🔲	approval pursu	nt(s) was duly adopted ant to Section 33-6-102 as amended, and share	2(d), 33-10-102 and 33	-10-105 of tl		
acceptance f	or filing by the S	cified, the effective date ecretary of State (see S				
as amended)					
Date: 08/15/201	17					
lame of Corpor	ation:					
GREEN TEXTI	LE ASSOCIATE	S, INCORPORATED				
John W. Sir	non			***************************************		
Signature			***************************************	*****************	***************************************	***************************************
John W. Sim						
Type or Print N	Name					
President				***************************************		
Office						

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0003